This certificate is issued to
APOLLO FIRE DETECTORS LIMITED
Havant - UNITED KINGDOM
for the type of product
HEAT FIRE DETECTORS
XP 95 Intrinsically Safe Heat Detector
Model: 55000-440.
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
APOLLO XP 95
- Product description:
Addressable Intrinsically Safe Heat Detector.
Part Number : 55000-440
Principle : Point Detector using a Thermistor Temperature Sensor
Transmitting Protocol : Open Digital Protocol
Class & Suffix : A2S
Working Temperature : -20°C to +60°C
Protection Index : IP 23D
Ex Marking : Ex ia IIC T5 Ga (-20°C≤Ta≤+45°C) or Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-20°C≤Ta≤+60°C)
Power Supply : 24 VDC (17 to 28 VDC)
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
According to drawings filed in AP 1923.
Apollo:
- Drawing Wiper Contact Series 60 & XP95 No.: 32411-353 Iss.2, dated Apr 2014
- Drawing Address Key XP95 No.: 38531-782 Rev.4, dated Oct 1, 2010
- Drawing Lid Printing Detail No.: 44251-041 Iss.8, dated Nov 2014
- Drawing Component Schedule No.: 55000-440CS Iss.8, dated Nov 2014
- Drawing PCB Assembly No.: 43781-245 Iss.8, dated Jan 2019.
SGS:
- Ex Certificate No.: BAS02ATEX1289X - Issue 9, dated Feb 8, 2021
3. TEST REPORTS:
- LPC TE 90085, LPC TE 90089, LPC TE 90090, LPC TE 89129, LPC TE 89128, LPC TE 89124
BRE:
- Test Report N° TE223930 dated 09/Dec./2005.
TÜV:
- IP Test House Certificate No. SX615834-001 Issue 1 dated 29th Jan. 2007.
- EMC Test Report No. 18R110 ER, dated Mar. 26, 2018.
- EMC Test Report No. 1041 IR, dated Apr. 12, 2019.
For modification F1 version:
BRE:
- Test Report No. TE-P105641-100 Rev.1, dated 02 Sep. 2022.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - BUREAU VERITAS Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Steel Ships.
4.2 - Approval valid for ships intended to be granted with the following additional class notations: AUT-UMS, AUT-CCS,
AUT-PORT and AUT-IMS.
4.3- Approval also valid for ships having to comply with SOLAS 74 Convention, as amended, and for units having to comply
with IMO Resolution A1023(The "MODU Code").
4.4 - Must be used with either a XP 95 single or dual channel protocol translator (55000-855, 55000-856).
4.5 - For use with fire alarm panel utilizing these APOLLO Series 90 or XP 95 communication protocol.
4.6 - For any application for a given ship, drawings showing the arrangement and grouping of the detectors shall be submitted
for Society's approval.
4.7 - The equipment, once installed on board ships, is to be tested in accordance with the above referred Regulations under the
supervision of a Society's Surveyor.
4.8 - Ex-certification is not covered by this certificate, Applications in hazardous areas are to be approved in each case
according to the Rules and Conditions for Safe Use specified in a valid Ex-Certificate issued by a Notified or Recognised
Certification Body.
4.9 - Equipment covered by this Type Approval certificate has been tested according to requirements of IACS UR E10 rev8.
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 07432/F1 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=pldihvjeox
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS: